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FOUNDATION NOTES

l. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

3. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE @

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5 WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

o. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eXe
1©0/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

8. @ STANDARD FOOTING

9. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

1©. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

12. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS

I o -4% I Y I
o é » é ¥ '
[ r-33% NT 1 E
~ L o ||| T4 o [[1-88
Lt 3 R )
L NL z UL
= L L
IND. BA-STD.  2ND. BA-OPT. MBA-STD. A
TUB/SHUR. SHUR. SHOWER FOUNDATION PLAN 'A

2x STUDS

172" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT OF
FRAME WALL

CURE DETAIL

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

40'-0"

-4

-4

13-4’ ) 34 ‘ e
2 W HiC SHUR. 2
3 L HD. - NO lHB (
L ,q DRAN (s
L I 247X 24X 12 TBm | gEL-5' 24X 24X 17" N 26X 24X 2'—— @ ¥
ot 7 condFlew Wt 1 ® CONCFlaWw Rt CONC.FTaWw | T~ o
L — - (3)%'5 ELl| L— (3)%'5 Ell L— (G)weEY - — — —
o e, e 3.2 2l o, 5.7 .
o ol 0
® I-34 @
| GEL-4' < D4>
o] B! 5] ] EIoN o] G5]
’T, e - - O] =T - - - = _T\ ]Ti [ R G AS
:\ 38 31 38 IR LA LW jsTUB:OUT
) | \p4/ o4/ \p¢/ bl ' é“ “ o
Q ‘ RNt 3-8 ek S
! d 7 Q
Y h ‘o o |
| A ‘ o)
S 3 o
g S 5 i %77
;‘\f —
g Q Y | i
:‘ ® ol ey L 5100y
T *
; \ M T -

O —A [\
Doy ak T 3
[ [ [ I

<L o] | ~H o]
T | gt 3 ||
3% H 2 FLOOR I \‘ o8 /|
pS \‘ OurT.- . “ “ |
VERIFY 2'-1% N 5
- LocH RN I 3
¥ N b ] I =
S hy A NI
o R ® I
! ) GAS STUB | .
IR I ¥
—_— L] ‘ TANKLESS | <
o } | e 3
h - i N L
. 30 S 2.8 L] P I P
i Qo 4 Pvc ELEC. S 3_glg it o ! GA5 5TUB
& s, CHASE —r : TANKLESS
SRS 2 ICEMAKER UH S
! tol WINE @
. | ! REF, _
< o]
¥ | se. U4 )
i ﬁF* ] N
_ - B = Z By
% T Ty e S AT "
g w 3 4 o SNV 2
®7‘ S
T LAV. SR
\ < e NS .
‘y — NSRS T8 2 by
3 ILAY. L\\S N NY S N,
< ~ } F =
R Elat
SN o < |
| ‘ W.SrP. rJA ‘
| N .
© | 1010 I ¥
: ! - (B 2 *
ol REF. ELEV. ©'-0 VAR | 7
[
\: B o :\ ] @
| |
, ‘; S AR}
hy I | ' 30" _
"y ) . | .
® b T TeEE & 3
= I aE /®\ %
/3 g N \: AR o 24/
7V I N ey SR
| A NN o
] ! \p¢/ |
3 I o |BRiek | o
® R L PAVERS | % "HB i
n ® 3.
o] o] o] ‘ o] o] B‘ : o] J U ?
5 Js‘:@“J a‘:@”J -1 | 13-4] |1 S B
+ 22 (6 gEL-5" o
2ax ux ——1 05= = = [F o of,
CONC.F1G. W/ - ¥ -
3 esEY j‘ ﬁb 27# & -0
5 . “
1 PV T\ i 4
o oo 5 - 5]
100

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Pl

Sdaks
9

FOUNDATION PLAN

REEF
PARADISO GRANDE

4232

DATE 04-203-21

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4232
SHEET

OF SHEETS




I
5
®)|
&
~
% .
! $
! A
VALET ] 9
TRASH \
BN g G
AREA 3
/ .
g‘
4' CONC.:
WALK. o0t

SIDEWALK LATOUT

17&'=1'-@" (11xI17)

1/74"=1'-@" (22X34)

12.

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR GRADE &9

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF YALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN]
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR GRADE &9

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF YALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN]
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING --------------- 2294 SF.
LOWER LIVING = ----=-=------- 1928 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 4232 oF
GARAGE--------------—----- 401 oF
ENTRY------—---mo oo 5 S
LANAI === === == —mmmm oo oo 320 SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5074 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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1 O = 3 0 =
. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFT ALL - ENTRY] T % i 0
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. - 5 ©' CLG. g P15 E é
Q
2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION | S i} Y G5kee o
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ® 9 8 o
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS L 1|Ol5=
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO 7 5|t =
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. W e : , cxcmmt I slalds
T 1 N~
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TO BE 3);' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. % ,ngTET Lhoooo- T | a % 0 3[pae esoma
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEE”b SOORSA rTxiEOT [LAESS TH?T; 13/ THICK, OR HEC SHUR.
20MIN, 302; .
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 Per RE RATED IAUR HD. - NO \7
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 2 FfPiiiii —m——-» — . PR
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PO | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I02.1- FBCR2O20 gﬁ[ 777777777777777777777 R TR
PARTITIONS - == ----mm o=~ 5 PSF
I
TOTAL  --mmmmomo- - 20 PSF|  gs 33 12" . X 30" U, MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 n LANA(
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF SGHT o @ cla
STRUCTURE -------------- 1PSEINOTE: b T [-1440] (W] 8‘.; REVSIONS | BY
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PeF | o F[316]  2/6X8/2 I-LITE ne
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5psr|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOUW SILLS TO BE NOT ' [-[440] BE FBG. D,Q?: % S
U
TOTAL  coooooio- 20 Por MORE THAN 44'MIN. AFF.- B BIOX8/0 CD. 2/0x8/0 SGD. <|8% o
I [B bt
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3102 - FBCR (2020) G EITTTEl . Clos| < § &
1 - -+ om [}
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- 420 FSFle  UINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE = Q» H H ol O 3| ggggﬁ
— - -0l E !
iy Salll - FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED g i 5 Olo5| §3<8%
. a g o5l 82
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY s , g ) ot s2d wy
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PSF WITH FBCR 3122 H I H % 59 w § 2
ROTEOTER AN _4p PoF PER FBC R30!- TABLE R3015 E S Fu-TuB/ OFT acfds
2&%@:\@ Eggm' 30 PSF H NOO e H Do s < 53 g 8
oo TTTTTTTTTTTT ] AILS - ' = R
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - -« oo 40 PoF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAIL 200 PSF = 2 G )| 1 Lér/\‘ ;EMF’. aLs. o |2l £ §
BALCONIES: —------=----om- 40 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF H © = ' 28l 3 5_8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _5@ PSF H GREAT N o 5l o 25
STAIRS 40 PSF H Al u 00| €98,
ROOCF LIVE LOADS H 0ol % e Egé P
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL H BEARNG = 55| Lu g o
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN 2 WALL g R
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER FBC R308.4 H | lcs MAKER H Py §§*g i
- I - o Q S8
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-60@ OVER 600 LI E BR 4 E 2 X %Egg 2
©:12<4:12 20 [ 12 PER FEC R2OI- TABLE R3DI5 Hi e - 10' CLG. H "0 <GNSE
>4:12<12:12 & 14 2 H e KT | L LUGGAGE H §S
>12:2 12 12 2 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PEF ﬁ H I REF Wipicllei| PV |—EXTEND _SHELF - SEE H o ol
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF w o 0 S ¥ / TOF 14 / DETAIL P GAS sTUB 3 % £ 4
UJ[ND H\FO QMAT [ ON PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I.18) E ; o oy — : : ¥ =~ = TANKLESS dj’ e = A 2
P> . - o
PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. H sa - - O | H=3 wH 9 &9 %5 o
RESIDENTAIL CODE H | == RéSH. ‘ H N ol AN=E
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. - | [‘l\ f Dw] : - GAS STUB ] g :3 r
I BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------~ 142 MPH ; H S h) | : LUGGAGE = i Q2
2. RISK CATEGORY  ——m-mmm-- I CUARDRAL OPENNG LIMITATIONS | 4" IN DIAMETER Max H oo S R 2 SHELF - SEE ng ANKLESS 1 o Y8
3, WIND EXPOSURE: --—---—=——————- B | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTNUITY PER R3I182- - C)O hiks fl‘ DETAIL =8 ™ Q 83
o HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL H| PR ICE o vy W = ® &0
4. BUILDING TYFPE: v B LENGHT CF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOYE THE TOP H ) e v QT BR 3 - o ﬁg
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18 INCLUDED RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER I=] | 2 ) < Q) = , E z m
/ OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL = LT 4N o' ClLG. H 1 Q >y
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS, HANDRAILS H A4 A= ’qr—_.{ 2 5 D0 = 3 e [l
COEFFICIENT: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | = I EF. | =P E z ! = 1 < a =
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING — - - - SEE PLAN 112'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. H L f’, ;T 55H P 5% Sl BEARNG Na ”Zd <5 ©
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: T mon | cr [ [0 Ty 26 WALL i o] l2< =
+ w B
[FTXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA H PR | i | -y U gl L & 7 [ =
- [ XXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I = > 13 HlEZ iENAIRENITE 9L " 22 =
i - ! b S [ 4xe L - ) Q,
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON ] 2| b dia Floybl 5 | | s ] = £ 3 g0
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE = ™~ " <o 3 ! T ' ) B2 [NFuWF Y Uy =z
WIND SPEED. — | — S | & e e = e e 1 LA Q U R a o
Ol ks 56} A B A A i& 2EH
GENERAL NOTES QUL bk I oS el L OUN \/ /L /\ 34 g o3 o
S o CLC L 7 T . & 2 /% NN \‘( gy | N QO <« 0 o
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER Xy " Y e PO 0 . 1Y @ PR = G 5 5o -
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. gd | __ |44 L L IO L Qe e — H o056 sHuR ¥ 00 o)
@ L o 8 R = B . i < o
e S 112" GTP. BD. N . 5w TEMP. GLS. o NS
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF. é@ 2 ESD‘ i‘ T AR AL Accessiple = NITNUL g i 53] g
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = BN Ao o 5F’ACE UQDE;;TRS- H 5 2s i
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. = — u N curs TEN FECR 302 B gl |00
§ FULL HaT, TEMP. JAARy- i T NeuL H N B
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION i GLo. ENCL W/ SRR | R- . N o
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS % 26 DR T g 6 5%
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS i g a £9 w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO B FTR G@Qﬁgf H sl 9@ 0
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. H e cla ' = wl 128 %
B g y [22
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE = MTh\ H " §§ w | &
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS B M. BR | i GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM E w vel 1o O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. E o' cla. g = THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT E s|WsSl g | ©
= = 3@54? EBC’ H LESS THAN »' GYP. BD. APPLIED = z|0O|5x c| @
e [T DENCTES cong: Block. s H W 4ok H TO THE GAR SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8° H H B N 0
WALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF. = = = TYPE "X' GTP. BD. AT CEILING 2 Ll<ou <
7 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK H H [-1440] H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR = 9 % EE o
C. B = =] &8 TO CEILING FRAME. H = £
Gz G et s X-0° AEF. g B Ny B g o|oli <
H = ' = [+]300] = 1 0
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR H E LG H ~1367] E"HB sl
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS T = 16/0X8/@ OH. GR. DR. H = 95
(1 — 5 — 5 ETTTTITT (e = 5 %mm
2UDKEID 2DXEID 2OXEI0 O 1 0 3
g REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING CLRFG. CLRFG CLRFG. | | & E o| CI85loare o400
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WooD TO A7+ 7]+%%7] || e i ol <y S
MASONRTY INTERFACES [-1440|[-[440][-[440] HEe- T Slac E 5| SCALE A NOTED
,,,,,,,,, uw N
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 8LAB N o) o [oran  moc
PER CODE: M 13011 - MI207.2 NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR " 8 2 fuo= 4232
1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT & [e] K] pren
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. <EQUIREMENTS Bl v
oL
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A' °10]3 QSAQ
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR HIC SHUR
FLOOR: HTRUCTURE - - - oo 1 per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025 HD. - NO x
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF _ _ ___________DRAN
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31021- FBCR2020 Qﬂ 777777777777777777777 it 1
PARTITIONS - ---=----—---- 5 PeF
[}
TOTAL  --m-ommomo- 20 PSF | gps 33 12" 4 X 30" U, MIN. NET CLEAR OPENNG 5.1 i LANAI
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF SGFT L o' clG.
STRUCTURE -------------- 1TPSFINOTE: L |- 1440 ] 0
’ O . REVISIONS BY
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PoF | = P 2/6X8/0 1-LITE ne
MECH/ELEC -------=------ sper|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT L [-1440] [=1398] FBG. DR, @) ‘Slg
TOTAL  mmmmmmmm e 20 PSF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.- D BIOX8/0 SGD. 12/OX8/D SGD. % o
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3l02 - FBCR (2020) EANANNARG LT E L oclos| - & 8§
— - o3 > N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 42 PSF e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE H ‘) il H 5 O 8] Lo §8§
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC ' H g )i H [ etuB-out £17 3N
WITHOUT 8TORAGE: ———————————— 1© PaF F[N[%H FLOOQ AND GQEATEQ THAN 72 F”\HéHED H 7 :[ © ;% g E < g'é
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY B . - Dfst| 88 gy
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------- 20 PeF WITH FBCR 3122 B T | 0 %§ & § é
OOM8 OTHER THAN H L = o
SLEENG RooM. | mmmeemmemees 40 PeF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 g Eyp—" =
SLEEPING ROOM:  — - =30 PSF [ L AcoRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PEF H N‘ K (e H Fueoze SHUR < Fg w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -~ -~ == === ===~~~ 40 PeF = 12’ cLG T - W TEMP.GLS. o %-g £ S
BALCONIES: ~  ——--mmmmmmmmm o 40 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF = © o ENCL. .8 3 2 g
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bo PSF = GREAT 2 ® 551 © 2§58
ROOF LIVE LOADS STAIRS 40 PeF g v cLa i 0 E4F°
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING I8 REQUIRED AT ALL H BEARNG h o L § @
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN = WALL El sl SUsoR
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER FBC R3084 H | Hice MAKER H o0 BEELS
H |/ [ENE E o0l gESgy
ROOF SLOPE  0-200 20\-600 OVER 600 . BR 4 H gy 2 a5t
“htE. 28 E—— ST gas  F it H:
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TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ° R 14t iSET | N ilOl5®
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 9 | : : _ i I 2 sl s
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO . =" =10 @‘ FIR | s 5|Q)53 4232
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. % — 1 I I Q9] | ‘ BN H =
,I ~ -
. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS > T T (= S m— \1 i ; % o
TO BE 32" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. T3 U [ 5 S e S s W - o o ] e
. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS g [ S B o b S
TO BE %' UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. ‘ Sind |1 P I e
@ 9
. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9'-0" UNLESS " 8 = —
NOTED OTHERWISE. i [y et
.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ 5y 5.4 2ig |2 3.6 | 3.6 3.g' | 3.4 1 v
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - = — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~-=------=---- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === ------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= == -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: == === —= ==~ 1© PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: ~ ——----- ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ 40 PeF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —--mmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm v 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 [z 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN |
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE

3/8"' THICK, OR

FGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31©2.1- FBCR2O22

R3l02 - FBCR (2020)

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3122

SHaoBE | 33 12" WX 30' W MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT

SH3OBO | 6@ V' H. X 35 3/4' . RO.

NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

o WINDOUWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3215
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSE
STAIRS 40 PSR

FBC R3084

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 19 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-—————-- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——-----mmm VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
(- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R20I5

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS

200 PSF

GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS

50 PSF

PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3Il182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEUWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS, HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |
172'(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

FORFULL

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

5. D]]m] DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK

WALL HaT. @ N

222220 G TN

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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AN NOTES "A"
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NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SﬂE”L

REEF
PARADISO GRANDE

4232

DATE 04-203-21

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4232

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE $OLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, S0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - . 20MN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF [Ec IN CH ULE - - o I
MECHELEC - 2 0% EGRESS WNDOW SCHEDULE - R3l@2)- FBCR2020
TOTAL ~  smmmmmmmmmmo o 20 PEF | euspep 33 12" H. X 30" U, MIN.NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF SCFT
STRUCTURE ---------—=-~- 1 PSF “ . 9
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF SH350 62 18" H. X 35 3/4° Ul Ro. L] 9 ;|| REVISIONS BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF @] 3.
TOTAL ~ cmmmmmmmmme 20 PSF NOTE: SH3@5@ Z ;;%
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT — — = =[S z o
[ . T e N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ ==~~~ 40 PeF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.- :‘ EGRESS | ReSH ] © I o o8l 5 § )\
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3102 - FBCR (2020) 2. . o A \ L] g0 g’g zgn
WTHOUT 8TORAGE:  —--——---—--— © PSF - - T~ ‘ ¥ BN
o UWNDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE LUSGAGE—] | SHELF - SEE & se | Olos| §2<85
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC H SHELF - SEE | 00 DETALL glclG. i Dlst] sEduy
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------~ 20 PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED BR. @ DETAL | | BR \ T Olesl G233
: ‘ :
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST COMPLY ééZTP‘L' ¥ clG “ scla <|3= $ &
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~ 77777770 40 PSF WITH FBCR 3122 N B A XS
SLEEPING ROOM:  — oo - 30 PSF : — FU-TUB/ OPT. < ol w8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -----—--------- 40 PSF PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215 LUGGAGE Fueos6 SHUR. Al 82 g «
BALCONIES: ~  —=--mmmmmmm o 40 PEF SHELF - SEE W/ TEMP. GLS. sl 3 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: _ __ _B@ PSF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF BR & ENCL. < o 3 §§
. 0 c v Kzl
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSR I ] 9 ClG oy = g g &
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) QuMmeul B /e g5 22248
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@ FT.) [STAIRS 40 PeF ;& /|19 ELe. ey / 3 So| S8 g gﬁ‘
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEM T A — i o i
L MEMBER | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL Q e i A 74 08| 32 58
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN @ I © 2 by 3 2 =85
©:12< 4:12 20 16 12 FBC R3084 N P\ | L | | <Y B E 8 s g
>4:12< 12:12 & 14 12 I TUB OPT <O «@mBOSKE
>12:12 2 2 2 FUb036 SHUR | e A 20
PER FEC R301- TABLE R30I5 T TEMP. GLS, PREPLUMB ! - - T RS 0
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF ENCL. FOR (2) T \ % g% J %
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING 3 STACKABLES WD 9 3 %
RESIDENTAIL CODE GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PsF RECESS. PLMB 5eH g (C“ % = (I)
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3I11.8] DRYER VENT : BQ j [a} @
| BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 140 MPH o o BONUS ‘ N gl |53 o
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —-mmmm-- I ' N ; éﬁ%ﬁé@s& vcla ARG W
o HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. 9' CLG. . - ] Q4] o
> WD EXPOSURE: it GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS o UI) ‘: / DETAIL FU-TUE/ OFT. m 2 50 Lbl g\a
4, BUILDING TYPE: ——-——-mm-——— v B 4' N DIAMETER MAX. 9 | Fuoo36 SHIR | (¥ ?, E o S <
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUTY PER R3I1182- Sow ! W tEMP. Gls. | ||| & [+ 2 a3
INTERNAL PRESSURE N NOTE *& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL 3 g } ENCL. ] o 4 e ()
COEFFICIENT LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP 4 o — 3 e L
: RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER I S © ! 1SR ] . g S 3
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL , El % < S / B | Sme Y Jg] Z + Q) =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS 2°X36 T2 R [ HPRC ‘ T S (| A i & £7 O
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | AA. SIEIT XY Gap A Clal )y X B3 5 9E
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA 1/2'(38M) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. I YOOI N "\ A e % —— iy €5 Z
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ECTION R2@! Reon | | T S I S O I+ " A -~
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON D) I sram | PR @ i i+ o B =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE =~ Y o g2
WIND SPEED. [ [[]=L WIC. ||+ © | - 1 I %
—= IR LF e g a § o
GENERAL NOTES ~ ¥ A M sy B8 23l B
I I i ——
| PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER © Q /6BC) | . B& WA (l|S3ED B LE o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. S U || MB2 : S \ Y LLG |, % N ¥ °Q oc
w PAS 4 8} [0]
slcla. ! — : 2 2
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. S : "6 | FU-TUB/ OPT.— ¢ b ~ b B Q
Nt - /l\ < o 2/e & Q N|O w = ©
$0 ¢ H o P Flooz6 SR 10 1| @ IS : e
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR @ < o W TEMP. aLs. ||| m [ & Qg —
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. o ‘ . ENCL. MlEI=E N So L
-4l 1] olll 1 LUGGAGE 8 3s
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION S SHELF - SEE 21 s
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS FULL HGT. TEMP. <l DETAIL 9 59
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS GLS. ENCL W/ g‘l ,/ 4x8 PL. 5 £y w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO | 2eDR ! BR & Y rosT i i a
su VISOR FOR CLARIFIC . ’ s
PERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION N axe PL. BR b 1 o oL £ 28 =S
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE FosT 3 cle LUGGAGE | 4 I I é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS /a4 PL SHELF - SEE | ¥ Sl WL | 5
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. o FosT DETAL |\ |Z L SEl W
MBR. 2 s o gIWsS] 1o | ©
o - 1|
e. [IIIIIIIII] DENOTES CONG. BLOCK o cL | PosT e [a] e | @
WALL HGT. @ N/A | n x % i 0
- Q
UOXSIO SHZOBO 2UOX5/0 x 5 s <
iz 5T SN O CLR FG. EGRESS CLR FG. By | |[(FW (” F-C’-\\ N % 13 0
-e NA +]337] [+]337][+]337 a 3
5] e - Taro] EGRESS e L X [-l472] || [SEEELEV. 2lolsZ] o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR ?EIEE— [ 11 N\ Fu-TUBY OPT. FUB 36 FOR HDR HGT. Sl R
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS =r 1 — = H E*L‘ | st w TEME, G, ENGL. Hla v 4282
- T
| REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING | X e | ol <30
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO ‘ : q|CC|o 5|pATE  24-29-21
MASONRY INTERFACES PG GLS\ T 2l<Cles
-- SEE ELEV. % @. [f 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB EOR HDR HGT wl
PER CODE: M 2271 - Mi2012 ) S I
v fvom 4232
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: 6EE COLO #1O] =
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. \NE?Q[ Oé § O%f i; Efﬁ § Ol ¢ foueer
Il
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT u FLOO AN NOTES 'B" 5 L @5 @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PPER FL RPL £S5 B REQUIREMENTS 2|0} 3 o
/8'=I'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 5OLID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - 1 per 20MN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS e - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC ------——-——--- 5 PoF 58 WINDOW SCHEDULE - R31021- FBCR2D2 TIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIICIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII:
MBCHELEC - LT EGRE D EDULE- R31©21- FBCR2020
TOTAL - ---mmmmm - 20 PSF SH3PED 33 12" H. X 32" W, MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING 5.1
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSR SCFT
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF . “ N
CELNGS T 3 por | SH3050 60 /8" H. X 35 3/4' W. RO. WS [ reveons e
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PeF @] s
TOTAL  —mmmmmomm e 20 por | NOTE: SH3O5D Z ;J’%
FLOOR LIVE LOADS s ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT — — - % 00 z o
[ . T e N
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - -~~~ ----~- 40 PeF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.- ;‘ EGRESS VR @ [K ?L{ %) 23l & g b
| ! PO .}
UTHOLT STORAGE:  — e ors| D02 - FBCR (2020) H ecnce N 1z LuceasE ] D olt¢ §2%88
NNAABIABLE ATTIC o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE ge s~ 2 SHELF - SEE Be . o g.u;'s%
- slcla |} LD« damww
WLMITED 8TORAGE: ~ —-—-=-- -~ 20 PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 712" FINISHED BR lp DETAL | | BR o Tt \ % Olzs SeEEY
! ‘ :
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST COMPLY e Pl Sl “ g <%= g £
,,,,,,,,,,,, 40 PeF POST o
SLEEPING ROOM: WITH FBCR 3122 \| [ LAY
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——oommm oo - 30 PSF - —FU-TUB/ OPT. < Oal w 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - -------------- 4 PeF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 LUGGAGE FUe036 SHUR o 9fl © &
BALCONIES: ——--mmmmmmmm o 40 PsF SHELF - SEE W/ TEMP. GLS. sl 3 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____b@ PSF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF BR 8 ENCL. 3ol @ 3 §§
- < pv4 : (2]
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF . - ] ¥ ClG. R g 3 &
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) QuMmeeul! B2 /e sr| =& “.&,
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) | STAIRS 40 PeF S e e xeey / ® Do of] 2 g;:
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEM wlll A | P~ ] 2 K
RUCTURAL MEMBER [ NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 16 REQUIRED AT ALL QU AN A v wd| 3ESLS
ROOF SLOPE  0-200 201-600 OVER 600 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N w0/ A © S hi §Y 2EC 8
O:12< 4:12 20 & 12 FBC R308.4 G N | L | T <o QES§§
> 4:12<12:12 & 14 12 I SR Yo=r o <@iSox
>12:12 2 2 12 FUb036 SHUR ¥ e A 20
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5 ~ T TEYP GLS. PREPLUMB " - - T Y 1%
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF ENCL. FOR (2) ‘ ” 3 g'% g
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©. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL E R O N B Sme Y Jgl a - Q] =
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R1©27.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R7123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

IX TRIM- SMOOTH FINISH —

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
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< &
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R L EL 4% D FE. > — ——/—]  EL 44 /ND.FF. <
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L4 | —H — - — %
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hid — — AN b
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS FLAT STONE TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "A
V8 =10 (IIXI) /4"=1'-@" (22X34)
0 TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
ﬁ VENTS
3
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FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE
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DBE and C
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R1©37.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1©3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.
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IX TRIM- SMOOTH FINISH

EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED |AW R1©3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1©32.1.21 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1@3.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.
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2'X54" TRIM BD. (TYP.)
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4 &
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied
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3
X4 HARDIE TRIM

L. 2@'-4%4" /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
TYPE VENTS

REVISIONS BY

E
E

& &

EL. 22'-4%4" /PLT. H6T$

EL. 18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT$

L.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.
—

4'xg' HARDIE PANELS-

4%

SMOOTH FINISH
X8 HARDIE TRIM

12

s
EL. 1I'-424' /2ND. FF. 3517

EL. I'-424" /2ND. FF.

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

EL. 1©0'-@" /PLT. HGT. [

EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.

% 4 &

o EL.©'-2" FIN.FLR e
A%

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1@232.1.
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@2212 OF

THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©27121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.1.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF
SHEATHING MAY BE USED AS AN
ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND ROOF
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.

EL. 1©'-2" /PLT. HGT.

PARADISO GRANDE
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¢ @ @
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EL.20'-@" FIN.FLR. 4
N 4
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FINISH

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
TYPE VENTS

Bk
CIHOMES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED
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@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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X4 HARDIE TRIM

L. 2@'-4%4" /PLT. HGT.

E
EL. 18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

& &

4'xg' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH

IX& HARDIE TRIM

EL. 1©0'-2" /PLT. HGT.

s
EL. 1I'-424' /2ND. FF. 3517

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK
TYPE VENTS

EL. 22'-4%4" /PLT. H6T$

EL. 18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT$

!

4" 4

12

EL. I'-424" /2ND. FF.

EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.

% 4 &

& EL ©'-@' FIN.FLR.
\ %

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1@232.1.
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@2212 OF

THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©27121 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.1.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF
SHEATHING MAY BE USED AS AN
ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND ROOF
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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REVISIONS BY
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DBE and C
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PARADISO GRANDE
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A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1@23.1.
OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@23212 OF

THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2222

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R123.1721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR.
2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2020

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF
SHEATHING MAY BE USED AS AN
ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND ROOF
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &lo] ABC

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. |AW NEC 22I17- 406.12, ALL 1IBA AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e211

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, TTH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

200AMP WP. “4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*10/3 TO DRYER
- 1072 TO WH
([T SECONDARY -A/C & AW TED.
FEED BY / “~* 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

-

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be conmected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encdsed electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Is not
required.
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NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |ouTLET, TV/CABLE
THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
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OUT. I12-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB
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OUT. I12-115, CLG. MOUNT.
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OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN
LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO
LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it e available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
reqguired.
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NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.
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1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
32 ZONE GEMC-FW32CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

PANEL -

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL

SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R3144.

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P28l

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T - ARTICLE
21@-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods canmnot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groumdmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
reqguired.
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MEC%AN[CAL/GENEQAL NOTE% 250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. 200AMP WP. *4/@ ALUM. SER.
PER 7TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ =R-VALUE vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. ,/ ’7N[ [NS[D‘ESPQQELTO oG
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY . . .
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &1 ABC. Con;rete—encased electrodes can be horizontal or H 1 *12/3 TO DRYER
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. A s 122 TO WH
&?FZ?E%T‘&CEZRS&{ACEL EB;PQ%SA?\J?L‘:E‘;?_§CEMENT There are two types of concrete-encased N SECONDARY fA/C & A/H TBD.
WITHOUT RE/MO\/\NC: P;EEMANENT CONSTRUCTION electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which FEED BY / j* 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 20222 TTH ’ are not less than Yinch in diameter and at least 22 UTILITY Co. AND PUWR
SECTION MIZ25. ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 ft. NTEROR
. of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 :\\ PANEL l}[ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, N 5
3 AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete. 1] NTERSTSTEM BONDING H S % %3 REVSIONS | BY
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED . = 1 - 0E
ITH The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that TERMINATION . 95
T:REiPNﬂST;E EEOH§EYALLTT3HSE%T€EN :?ZC;\?DOEDTHUJE I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO o % ot
EBCR CODE 2220 1TH EDITION rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 22I1T NEC. L a 09 3 §
' length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased 25@0B52(AX3) I 7' = @ 95 & g N
4.) 1AW NEC 22I1- 21@2.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, RoV electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated b | / tTo PooL 2ol o N
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR with non-conductive material. ‘ore ET:ECTR[CAL RISER DIAGRAM L \ ( LigHT I ﬁg O &y §§ E§,'\
. LTS, L f Q N
REVICES IN THE FOLLOWNG LOCATIONS REQURE Section 25050 reguires a concrete-encased ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL A A @) »(f 2w S8
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING < YIla gm ww
, ) electrode to be comected to the grounding COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL N e a3t
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, | o i L B | stat ELEC. CODE 25@.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND N Qfes| @
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, electrode system if it is present. Several states THE LOCAL POWUER COMPANT. ~ GAS o z
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS have modified this requirement to say a |/ eTuB-out < 8 <
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC| DEVICE concrete-encased electrode must be used as a & oc 39
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE grounding electrode only if it s available. In those S ool P < S Q E 8
’ Jurisdlictions, if the footinge or foundations have Al ‘;“'g <
5.) IAW NEC 2217- 406.12, ALL 154 AND 204, 125V been poured before the electrical contractor ° 9 § % §
R.ECEPTACLEﬁ SHALL.B/E LISTED AS TAMP/EE arrives at the site, and a reinforeing rod is not g% ‘Dgn
RESISTANT. ava‘wab.le for use a.s a groundm_g ele_ctrode, t.hen a 99 é -g’g !
6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY grcua_ﬂdmg connection to the reinforcing rod is not e = 2 S« Q
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI required. 53 % ﬁg L
Q@ S
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING . oY 5 23 -8
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM STYSTEM WILL oY g&ﬁ% =
SUELY O R A STeEar s sanernw | SONSIST OF (] ) FIRE ALARM CONTROL SESH:
- : <uwWwon
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2e211

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 8" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2020, TTH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATO-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DUELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC20I7 - ARTICLE
2p-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
I # 8 RMX TO RNG.
H 1 ‘4:* 1@/3 TO DRYER
:# 1272 TO W/H
< SECONDARY fA/C ¢ AM TBD.
FEED BT /‘ * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. 22 AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
1 INTERSTSTEM BONDING
\TERWNAWON
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2017 NEC.
250520 AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encasec
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it e available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
reqguired.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it e available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
reqguired.
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CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
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WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

PANEL -

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES 2B@B2(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. 200AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or | BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER 2
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. ’7N[ INSIDE PANEL
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of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 PANEL = - 9
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COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED - , ) T\ TINTERSTSTEM BONDING b b D]as
EROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that TERMINATION L ’o = 80
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Me@2 OF THE ls In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO o . 0¥
FBCR CODE 2220 1TH EDITION. rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and a single FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC. L L < 00 z 8
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased 25052(AX3) o [ % 93] & EN
4) |AU NEC 2011- 210.12-ALL 154 OR 204, 120V electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated o o Y = § &
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R©5.3.2.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2220, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R25.25
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRIMWTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI910, D486
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI5 1.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&1571 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIYE.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGNN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ 1TH EDITION R80&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VYENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /52 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2887SF. = 796SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.88SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T112-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 174SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 200LF. 2 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  49%
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517

8-

REVISIONS BY

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R3@5.11. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIST1Q, D4862
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDS.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RAD5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45" Tgu%% LA*OUT HAH

HOLE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Reé@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. = 796SF._ NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 388SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T10-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 174SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 200LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: (574

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEP TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

.}

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D426
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, TTH EDITION
ASTM Cl1422-R205.25
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC222@ 1TH EDITION R80&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VYENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /52 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2887SF. = 796SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.88SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.

(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T112-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 174SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 200LF. 2 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  49%
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 517

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222, 1TH
EDITION R3@5.11. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DIST1Q, D4862
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDS.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RAD5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"
HOLE
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/50 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. = 796SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 388SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 174SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 200LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: (574

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢4 PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

-4

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIS LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RID5.1IL.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35

o
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. =
200

796SF. NET FREE
REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 3.88SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-P OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 174SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 200LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION FPERCENTAGE: [574

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDS.LI.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2220, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R3@5.25

TRUSS LATCOUT 'C'

1/8"=1'"-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

e )
! 40'-2" !

5 i (i, 3 S
® : Q;/“’ : ®
| 5 12 R
N R ] s B B

‘ N 1
[01A 07A(14 10
JO3A JO3A
J05A/\ , ’ }vxa
5 NP L[] .B01
14 i N
/ i
J_A | B0O3
I L /
Oor—1 Oor— — *“ B04
N | N I
- = = 509
H B07]
by o]
. S| w2 N
Y. il 22°X36" ATTIC S 4/ o Y
RIS { ACCESS I 7 H o =
® L { =
i D4 o
[ J Tl
-
—l—‘
O
—— . J ‘
l b / I B24)
/ B23
L LK ‘ : I
= K 1] 822
T 25
e N
1T = _
//4 \ B20)
[ |
T 2
_ \ B1g
N[ wes \b e
i JO5A
K03
JO3A
K03 [ D | G . N
K03 3 (/ = i ] I ©
[ 7
9
0
jr ®
S
& ‘%y ( &
le /! I -

NOTE: ADD 2X& LEDGER W/— Nvij'f'i jii;?ot%iﬁigo% or
/4" X 4' LAG BOLT @ 16'0C. OR . o N YN
(2) %H >< 4” LAQ BOLTS @ 24\\0.6. 3“_@” (2) 2 ;ﬁ_jﬂ LAQ BOLT% 24 O.C.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2387SF. = 796SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 388SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL: 174SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 200LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: (374

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 1TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D486
and D& 157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 13" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R205.35
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. ¢ 1-% BAR CONT.

25' MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

¥ REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED 7
CELL % VERT. REBAR % /Z/f -
\kzs“ MN. LAP

i N®REBARW STD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
[ 1'-4! eF30-1B/IT | GARAGE DOOR
L2 4'-6" er24-0B/IT | 3/4X1/0 FG.
L3 4'-6" 8F24-0B/IT | SH25
L4 4'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | 8H25
L5 3'-6" EF24-0B/1T | SHIH3
Le 4'-4" BRF20-28/1T| POOL BA. DOOR
LA 13'-4" 8F24-0B/1T | 12/0X%8/2 $GD.
Le '-4' EF24-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 SGD.
L9 g'-o' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
Ln 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANAI
LIz 8'-2' eFle-1B/T LANAI
L4 1-8" &Flo-0B/IT | e/OXI/D FG.
L5 4'-" EF24-0B/1T | SH25
Lle 3'-e" er24-0B/IT | 3/0X5/@ CLR FG.
L 3'-2" 8F24-0B/1T | 3/0X5/®© CLR FG.
Lls 35" &F24-0B/IT | 3/0X5/0 CLR FG.
L2 5'-10" BRF20-28B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L 22 &'-6" EFlo-oB/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2 3'-6" 8Fl6-oB/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L 22 13'-4" eF24-0B/1T | GARAGE ENTRY
L23
L24
L 25
L7

e PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT "A'

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED 7
CELL % VERT. REBAR % /Z/f -
V\wwmw

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 17'-4" erF2o-1B/IT GARAGE DOOR
L2 4'-6" er24-0B/1T 3/4X1/2 FG.
L3 4'-0" er24-0B/1T SH25
L4 4'-6" er24-0B/1T SH25
L5 35" er24-0B/1T SHIH3
Le 4'-4" BRF20-0B/1T POOL BA. DOOR
L1 13'-4" er24-0B/1T 12/0%8/@ SGD.
Le 9'-4' F24-0B/T 8/0OX8/2 SGD.
L9 8'-o' &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L 1@ n-o" gFle-1B/1T LANAI
Ln 13'-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 13'-4" EFle-1B/T LANAI
L3 8'-o' EFle-1B/1T LANAI
L4 1T-8" EFle-0B/IT ©6/OXI/D FG.
L5 4'-6" er24-0B/1T SH25
Lle 2'-6" er24-0B/1T (3) 3/0X5/@ CLR. FG.
Lnm 5'-10" eRF20-0B/1T FRONT DOOR
Ll& 19'-4" er24-0B/1T GARAGE ENTRY
Lo &'-6" eFs-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L 22 3'-6" eFe-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L2
L 22
L 23
L 24
L 25
I 1]

L5 PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and dss'\(gjns are not to be copied
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\

TN

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

\ TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
DBL. 2% TOoP

PLATE

ﬁzx‘s 2 lo" OC.
/MID:LUALL BLOCKING

12" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7' EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

@ TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

@ COLUMN TO—— |
PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST R e
SEE FLOOR PLAN \y

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fGYSTEM ® 24" OC.

cCONE. $4K

PRE-ENG. UWD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALE

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FLATE

2X CRIPFLES p 1&" OC.

aT
I
I
I I
Il Il
N A |\
< ‘

—9S0LID BLOCKING

UNDER CCLUMN

IE NOT coONTINUOLL

2 2% HEADER W/ '
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

(SPAN UP TO 5Y

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ 2"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

(SPANS &' TO 12')

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER

STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'

OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @ " O

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

C.

1\

@ EA. STUDT|
@ TO TOP n
PLATE f

-

2 2x8 HEADER W/ ! ]ﬁ
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &")

2 2x12 HEADER W/ V'
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

e EA HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @ 1" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

e EA. STUD TO
SOLE PLATE \

M1

15"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2*

WASHER- @ 32" O

C. MAX g

MINIMUM 1" EMBED. ks

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

.

OC. MAX MINIMUM T' EMBED. ON CMU "
5 OR ® 16'0.C. OVER TRUSSES ka

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

172'=1"-@" (1IXIT)

Q?DETAK

I"=1'"-@" (22X34)

@DEML

172"=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

14 Ji2t=1-@" CIxIT) 1"=1'-@" (22%34)

4 Ji2=1-@" (ix11) 1'=

I'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE

DETAIL W2/D4
MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.

@ EA. TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2Xe LEDGER BOARD
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR

TRUSS

2x4 BLOCKING (IN
/ BETUEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2) 12d's 2 EA. STUD

[T1T
11

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d's @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

%" PLYWD. 5u5-m€.x

—

T ROOF DECKING

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ 16" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
/ATTACHED PER NAILING

PRE-ENG. WD 1
TRUSSES 7

SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NP ETAIL

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24" PLYUWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

— 1\

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

/\bETém

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

Q?DETAK

\J4 122" cix)

I"=1'-@" (22X34)

8
WW“:\‘:@“ (X7 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

o
w 1/2'=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE

DETAIL W2/P4
MTL. FLASIHING

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@ lo' OC.

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO
LEDGER

2X6 LEDGER BOARD -
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG

—2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETUEEN TRUSSES) W/
“ (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'$ @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24" PLYUWD. SUB-FLR

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

—

T ROOF DECKING

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 6" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
/ATTACHED PER NAILING

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

%' PLYWD. ‘%S_FLRX
L
/

——

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) oTRUSS TO
F’LATE To posT

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST o
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

7

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM @ 24" OC.

Y ]

= — =
I
I
i I
In| I
,m& S I A SN B B

1
I
I
I
I

7
|
|

waLL [0\
\

- i \
SoRELS D BA B — X %ggEDuLE SEE DETAIL ﬁgthDul_E SEE DETAIL | CONC. $Lrﬁ<.
= \ PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES —
H . H TRUSSES 7 @ 24" OC. I —80OLID BLOCKING
Hre | o) UNDER CALUMN
- - ' IE NOT CcONTINUOLL
TA ’ EEES = TA ’ HANGER BY TRUSS TA ’ HANGER BY TRUSS %TA ’ ‘ T R F
m g A= /é\ MANUFACTURER 1 MANUFACTURER /é\
4 J12t=1-@" IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) 14 J12'=1-@" CIxIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34) 14 J12"=1-@" (IIX17) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) 4 Ji2m=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

PARADISO GRANDE]
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR

2x8 JOISTS @ le' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S a2 lp' O.C. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cut TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

«

DATA: TOTAL RISE: II'-4 %4 (18 RISERS @ 1 19/32' EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

w 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) "= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
ITH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
=311, INSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P 2 24" OC. MAX.
- \
Y
Z
:% o) ‘V7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 P
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 8 e L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2x4 WooD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET @
ol I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —X TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXT1) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2022, TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.7

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
3'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 1@" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING

3/le" MAX. VARIATION

N RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
2/8"' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR

CROSS SECTION DIA.

TO BE 1 174" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE

2 NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\@/ 3/4"= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1Vy"= 1'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

connect. | SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA2@ l4-12d % 1" ETA20 14-10d 82 | 65/ %o
5 DETAL20 IB8-12d % 11" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 465 | 126 / 6@
21 HI RFT:6-8dx1,"/PLT:4-8d RTIS RFT:5-8dx1,'/PLT:5-8d| 475 | 485 / 165
RFT: 8-8d x | /2" RFT: 8-8d x 113"
22 HIoS ST Ba x (12" RTl6 oLt 884 29 | 585/525
23 LUS2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d JUs26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-lod | 235 N/A
RFT / TRS: 4-8d RFT /7 TRS: 9-10d
24 H PLT / 6TD: I©-8dl Rmee PLT / &TD: 13-lod 285 | 400 /N/A
26 H25 RFT:5-2d / PLT: 5-2d RTT RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 | &2 / 8o
34 A34 H:4-8dlx|1y ' /P:4-8dxIV, " MP34 H:4-8dxlln"/P:4-8dxI," | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A3BF H:4-8dx1Vy' /P:4-8dx|," MPAF H:6-8dx1,"/P:6-80x1," | 440 | 442 / N/A
37 MTSI2 14-12d MTWIZ 14-12d 1222 N/A
38 MTSle 14-12d MTWie 14-10d 227 N/A
43 LSTAI2 2-lod LSTAR2 0-10d 205 N/A
45 STl 14-l6d STl 4-16d 1200 N/A
47 LSTA24 8-10d LSTA24 e-12d 1295 N/A
Tl MSTA3G 26-1o0d MSTA3G 26-12d 2,35 N/A
T2 MSTCoo 4-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
79 5P 8TD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 8PT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 / 260
) P2 6TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d SPT224 $TD-6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |560 / 260
EY SPH46,8 2-12d x 1V2" TP4.6,48 12-12d x 1" 285 N/A
%) ABUGG 12-16d PAUGG 12-16d 2240 N/A
89 CBeo (2) %' BOLTS PABXS 4-10d 2,200 285
2 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A
a3 ACE (MAX) 28-led PBS66 24-l6d 85 1070
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-led PBS44 24-l6d 85 1270
25 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A
SILL: Jg' BOLT SILL: %" BOLT
2 HD8A e ib.3) a5l BoLTe P24 BTUD.(2) Te'xB, BOLTE 0P N/A
37 MTT288 24-led MTS2T5 24-l6d 4455 N/A
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: %" BOLT
28 HTTle STRAP: 18-16d HTTIE STRAP. I8-led 415 N4
23 A35 H:4-8ax1V, ' /P:4-8dix|," MPA H:6-8dxI,"/P:6-80xI:" | 440 | 442 / N/A
122 HTT22 %' BOLT/ 22-16d Sinkers HTT22 3, BOLT/ 32-l6d 5260 N/A
1z HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-16dx2V," N/A N/A 3,640 N/A
122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  |32-8D84"%X3"/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 39%0 N/A
104 HDUB-5D825 [1/8" BLT/20-5DS 4'x2", " N/A N/A 5220 N/A
%) HCP2 2-12d x 15" HHCP?2 20-10d x 15" 520 | 260 / N/A
& HHUS 46 H:l4-16d/J:6-l6d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-1od 550 N/A
22 ude H-8-1©0d/J-4-12d SUH46 H-8-l6d/J-4-led iz N/A
181 HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-16d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HUc28-2 H:l4-16d/J:4-10d N/A N/A 12085 N/A
HD:1&-3/16"%I%" TAPCON HD:18-3/16' X1, TAPCON
214 HUC212-3TF =M &-l6d HDO212-3 a6 1od 1135 N/A
215 HGUS2I@-2 |HDR: 46-16d/JST:-10-16d| EHUH2IO-2 |HDR:4@-16d/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-14"%1ls' TC BLOCK: 1@-Y%"X1\n" TC
2le HUS412 TolsT - oo HUs412 e . oo 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 10-'4'XIn" TC BLOCK: 1@-Y4"XI\n" TC
211 HUS212-2 ToST + omed HUS212-2 5T . Db 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR%, X8 TOP4FACE H:1-15" J-BOLT
219 MBHA4I2 ol Boiod NFM35x12U 515" BOLT6 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3X12 BLK:\,'¢ J /8T 14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x &' HDR : MIN. \p'"e 'J' BOLT
226 MBHA4TS/12 DJF;ST e NFM45U JDO*TEST ) b aoaué 260 N/A
HDR : (2)24'6 x &' HDR MIN. 12"oxJ-BOLTS
231 MBHA356/16 OIST + 18- 120 NFMBEXIU | o e e BoLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 1, "xJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS52/16 IOIST - 15-1@d NFMBBEXIeU | o (5)"/2 ‘e BoLTS | 2450 N/A
240 HI5 R:4-12dx1V, " /P:4-10dx1V, | N/A N/A 1200 | 482 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-led-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 0I5 / 440
30 MGT (1) 5/8"'BLTS/GIR: 22-1@d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:3%"BLTS./GIR: 8-l@d usces LTL-2%4"'BLTS/GIR: &-l6d| o485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL24"BLTS./GIR: 1&6-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
401 SUR/L414 | FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d N/A N/A oo N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

DBL. TOP FPLT.

@ STUDS TOJ

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE '|

PLATE

(3) 2x4 COLUMN\:

Y

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

[*F’RE -ENG. BEAM

@ COLUMN TO alqlq
TIE BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

[] I

T

TDETAIL

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

2 EA TRUSS

@ EA HORIZ.
BLOCKING

¢5EE ELEVATION 99

DBL. 2X4 TOP
PLATE
FOLLOW DETAIL UW2/D4—— T

2X4's @ le" OC.
2x8's @ BUMP

RiaN

FOR TOP OF WALL _ out

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.

TO EACH TRUSS STRUCTURAL

3/4“ PLYWD. 5U5-FLR.\ SHEATHING
PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD
TRUSSES 7

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

N DPETAIL
w 172"=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

6 J12t= 1@ (X1 1'= I-@" (22'X34")

——i |

/1
! g PRE-ENG. WD.
! FLOOR GIRDER
| v TRUSS
I
I
I

I

I

I

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE !
I

@ POST TO PLATE ——

TO GIRDER TRUSS

o

[

[

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP
PLATE

@ EA TRUSS 5

®

SEE ELEVATION
$

‘ @ STUD TO PLATE j
CONNECTION @ EATRUSS

/ / e osB
/5HEAT>—HN(;

[ A

¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

TeEE TRUSS LATOUT
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
SNDETAIL B

2X4'S @ 1" OLC|

@ POST TO PLATE——

[
[
2X P.T. SOLE PLATE o
[

4Xo PARALLAM POST 4‘—‘7/

A

(4 K

gt i | |

AY
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.J
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

NDETAIL
W /221" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

~— "¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM

POST- MINIMUM T' EMBED.

[
u

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ ® EA. VERT. 2X4 ———
COLUMN
b
\J6 J v2=r-@" cixi) 1=r-2 (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TRUSS
OR 2-PLY LVvL BEAM
ﬁ% ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

5
|
|
|

N
(RS

X

f‘i
|
|
|
|
|
:
k;

s

X1

|
|
B

AN
AARRITTITN

%

2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE \
SEE ELEVATION
$
/2><4 STUDS 2 o' OC.

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE

DETAIL W2/D4 #
N\

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. MAX.

2Xe LEDGER- ATTACH o

TO TRUSS BOTTOM 2X4 SOLE FPLATE

CHORD W/ (2)'4"'x4!
LAG SCREWS 2 8'0.C;

A

> S
N DETAIL

\Jo J 120" iy a0t (22x34)

| PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
| TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

I DBL. 2x4 tOP PLATE

|

|

|

[ [ :
e GIRDER TO POS

|

Lo = ___]

TT TT
1 4X8 PARALLAM POST

I . ——REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

DETAIL

172"=1"-@" (NIXIT) 1"=1'"-@" (22X34)

&)

®

FNALT. FLOOR TRUSST T

PRE-ENG. UD.
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(2) GIRDER
Tﬁuss TO
PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP

PLATE
ﬁ EA. &TUD /
TO TOP PLT.
—— STRUCTURAL
- POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
£ ‘\/\;7
7/

11" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL

N

.
AND FLOOR TRUSS( IF ol
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 2 o DEL 2%
Z . \\/ TOP PLT.
< |
I
% | 8 POST TO
w l PLT TO POST
I
0
2y

0

(
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{

/|
ﬂ %% ' PLYWOOD

1SUB- FLOOR
]
]
¥ N 1
- ]
| | —— STRUCTURAL
/| POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN
o L_PROVIDE
| soLID
. ' BLOCKING
RN o
PRE-ENG. WD.
PosT TO FLOOR TRUSSES
TRUSS f
@ 24" OC
TO POST DBL. 9%
TOP PLT. L

NOVEZE “'@‘e EA. &TUD
TO PLT.

n'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

)

@ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP F’LT./

| ——2xsele oC.
| MID-WALL BLOCKING

o

Te" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/
o' ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

Z

2X SOLE PLATE

24" PLYWOOD SUB-
FLOOR

{ [

NO SEAMS IN OSB

T4

]

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

‘E" EA. STUD TO PLT.

2X's @ 16" OC.

MID-WALL BLOCKING

‘@ @ EA. STUD TO PLT.

Lp'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2 22" OC. MAX

L PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR)

N\ TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

'

2X PT. SOLE 2X P.T. SOLE PLT.
WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX eLT MINIMUM 7" EMBED.
MINIMUM T* EMBED. >
q 1 q [
" "
q o 4 A A q o 4 A A
A A A 1A
q 4 4 < o q
Z ° 8 Z ° 4
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4 SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4
N DETA] MNDETAIL
\J6 / 2410 axiv 1s'=1-0" (22x34) \6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34)

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

SF2-0B|6FI2-0B |8F |6 - OBPF10 - OEEF24 - OBEF28- OBEF32- 0B ¥
LENGTH TPE 1 eue 4 ; :
&Fe-1B | 6F12-1B | eFle-1B [eF20- B eF24-1B |eF26-18 [eF32-18 e e el ) il ) e " e e e e e
3leo 44713 6233 528 W4 124712 l23e
2'-12"(34") PRECAST | 2202 [T 1015 | o233 | 26 | 2002 | 10212 | 1930 ere-1B/1T eFe-0B/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
338 3311 4082 ©20| 1315 8o30 22471
36" (42') PRECAST | 2502 oo aos Tooms T e Tonni o T iae TYPE DESIGNATION
" Y 2325 | 249 | 34071 | 4438 | B4l | o384 | 1388
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2023 2040 44712 o023 520 W24 124712 1122e
o Y 1121 1913 | 26571 | 3403 | 4l49 | 4896 | Bod4
46 (B4 PRECAST | %51 [Tano | 4om | eoss | 2o | 5004 | ioe | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED
1223 1321 1822 2311 2826 3336 3846
4 (B4 QUANTITY OF AR AT
5'-4" (64') PRECAST lie4 lees 2882 5051 | e22e 5400 6424 1450 FBOTTOM OF L[NT;E?A@[TY
. R 000 | 1052 | 1474 | 1ges | 2304 | 2721 | 3127
S0PV PRECAST | 812 [~ oo | gaps | aaa | save | 4431 | 5200 | o2
o6 (18" PRECAST 55 | 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 391 | 4585 8; “ @ _ “ S/“ T
o1 1255 2lo! 33% 5200 1134 8235 0820
o . 1223 | 1615 | 2385 | 1234 | 2432 | 2886 | 3333 J
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 161 [T | 1615 | 2010 | 2838 | 5886 | ceiz | 54t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF 5
o4t (I2) PRECAST | gy |22 | @4 [ Wes | o | ez | 4 | 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
o8 1212 18ig 2544 3409 4232 3121 = REBAR AT TOP
" Y 482 802 1125 a5 1122 1328 | 1535 ,
10'-6%126") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 228l 2714 332 2404 — M[N' (D EEQ D
o B 528 235 | 1365 | 8B4 [ 2355 | 1123 [ 2075 1-1/2' CLEAR
II'-4* (126") PRECAST 445 598 235 1365 1854 2441 3155 4044 .l 'i
2 ' (1440) AST 545 2o4 1254 682 2214 1572 12l2 < 0
2'-@ PREC 414 555 264 1254 1693 2211 2832 3590 2 m cMuU
13-4 (0" PRECAST 421 T26 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 14 g I A
B PR 27 485 | 148 | 016 | 138 | ie55 | 2343 | 220 N
38l o4 £ 20 1462 1281 | 1260 Q
. . Z
14-2'(168") PRECAST | 332 | oi [ 0p | 003 | 1335 | s | 253 | 2000 u\|\ ¥ GROUT
14'-g' (N6") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0|0
PRESTRESSED NR 465 5 | 1310 | 2045 | 2210 | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (124") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 2890 | 2410 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
m-4' (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 20 | 330 | %o | 4oo | lsoo | 200 | 2000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
53" (232%) e B e v BT t-s/s ACTUA PEOW(\DE%%HNTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 240 400 | o | 00 | 400 | 1Mo | 2030 8" NOMINAL WIDTH
21'-4' (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR 13 330 | clo | 240 | 340 | NMeo | 210
22'-2"' (264") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Miep | 300 | 510 | 610 | 50 | eeo | o100
24'-0' (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR [Tp | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 50 | lel® % )
f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psl.

8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

. f'c grout = 2000

.
2
3
4,
5. Rebar
&
1
1)

pei w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C30 w/
minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.

rovided in precast lintel per AST™M Aol5
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(2) » TRUSS TO
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DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST-
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

2 COLUMN TO ylqlq
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

TDETAIL

WW”; 1-@" (IXIT) 1'= 1'-@" (22"%34")

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

(2) 2 TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

1§ J
N [
N AN
2-PLY - 13/4" x 1l 1/4"
LLi PRE-ENG. LvL BeAM / HU
® BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD
DBEL. 2X JACK $TUDS —=
DEL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS
@ COLUMN To— ||
TIE BEAM | P B e S |
_—
T M= =T TT T T TT
I e I I N I
I T I I W I
I I T I I ol I
I TR I I Iy I
L1 Il 1] L1 I N R |
l 1
| I}
| h
[} cd
M\ DETAIL
\1/ wver=r-@" axin) rer-o' (22x34)

TYPE oo |25 e 8F14-0B| eRFI2-0B) | oRF: iz e GReQ. Fleld rebargfer ASTM Aol5 GR4Q or GR&2.
LENGTH BRF6-1B | 8RFI0-1B | oRFU-1B | oRFie-B | 8RF2-B | BRF6-B [ 8R20-B| | &. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
o . Bl | 2083 | 2982 | 3384 | 4929 | 5904 | ee0 272 low relaxation.
4'-4" (52') PRECAST | ues 1827 3412 | 4982 | 6472 | 1941 | 246 | 10878 . /32 wire per ASTM ASID.
41-6' (B4') PRECAST | msq |42 | 2182 [ 714 | 3600 [ 4451 | 551 [ o204 . Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
1122 3412 4282 | 6472 | 1341 | 24l | @818 QENE QAL NoTES
' on . 832 | le@2 | 1550 | 2058 | 2506 | 3075 | 3585 - o
5'-8' (G8PRECAST | 8% ™ oi | jies | 4014 | e4n2 | oole | 5a4 | ee3a | | - Frovide full mortar head and bed Joints.
. Tis | Boo | 144s | ma | 2400 | 2676 | 3352 | | 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-10' (10" PRECAST | 35 2T o0m | 21 | 6412 | o5le | 5aso | oan || 2- \ntstaltlaﬂ?rljoF lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o . 21 | leT1 | 2923 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (BOPRECAST | ez [~ o= s [ awo | o130 | o1 | o107 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
. ; ol BT | 2282 | 1958 | 2481 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T'-6" (VPRECAST | 665 [~ o, soos | 54o2 | ooz | 552 E'WAHt H‘m‘ejl‘a ZFetdoT exceequ’%Bé@ \_/er{t);cez?\ ﬁteﬂrec;xon, etxcept
. . w20 | o34 | s | lom | 342 | les | 1286 intels 17'-4" and longer with a nomina ight o meet or
2-8" (lle’) PRECAST | =1 535 | o8 | 1491 | 212 | 2ele | 3595 | 2875 exceed L/182.
& .Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.71/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. ! 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
9.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL | T AC  3ig andl ACT 530
TYPE EFe-IT | 8FI2-IT | SFle-IT |8F22-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-IT | 8F32-IT
LENGTH a78-27 |6F13-27 |6F6 2T [pro0-2TjeF24-27 [eF2a-27|er32-21) OB | BF8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1o (34" N | 287e | 4101 | 8322 | 6862 | T8N | 908 L All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 2021 | 2021
;Z; Tl | e 2o :;;m 1e22 ”::; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing
REZ 3 B | e A B N
3'-6" (42') PRECAST [T o | aes | aus | soo | ooel | 1ose | 257 | %57 length s \es“a tha.n ©-1/2". _5af‘e loads for all recessed lintels
4.0 (48") PRECAST |22 | 1982 | 1831 | 3080 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 based on &' nominal bearing.
lee | 1925 | 27160 | 3883 | 4422 | 5204 | ol | 22 | 2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
4.5 (54") PRECAST | 1662 | Ne2 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 4761 | 8825 21| 3. SaFe. loads ar_‘g_ total superimposed allowable load on the
leoo | Ies | 2435 | 31 | 303 | 4eb8 | 5406 section specified.
" ! B | Ue4 | 20 | 241 | 2375 | 402 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade &2 field rebar.
5'-4" (e4') PRECAST 505 | 505
1223 | 1431 | 2050 | 2670 | 2293 | 3%00 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
5.10'(10") PRECAST |22 | 1881 | 1980 | 20% | 2084 | 3665 | 441 | | 4e designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
272 1215 1875 2441 300 2583 4157 h £ ‘ t. 1
PR 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2102 | 5220 | 382 the precast lintel.
6'-6'(18") PRECAST — 182 | 184 | 2192 | 2103 | 20 | 3132 | 127 | 81 &. One *1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in &'
16" (90" PRECAST 22| 22 | W | ik | 2354 [ 2191 | 3240 lintels only.
- 220 | 213 | 1ee | 132 | 2351 | 2191 | 3245 | O | ©®7 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9-4' (I2') PRECAST [22¢ | o2 | 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 | W4 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
20| | 85 | 12 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-auway from the face of support.
10'-6%(26") PRECAST | o | 428 | 9 | @21 | Bol | 4% | 1Bl 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Te el 239 1282 m 2034 2358 t \ h@ ht
-4 (136") PRECAST |[29¢ | 420 | e% [ 2% | o4 | 3oe | BB next lower ‘9. - .
o6 | 535 | 905 | e | B35 | 1eve | 2me | 22 | 55€ 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. W n
120" (144') PRECAST 22V [ 400 | o2 | s | lool | lee | B |, | ., 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
631 | 420 | o8 | 209 | B4 | 122 | 2086
o . 500 | 340 | 522 | 686 | 241 | 291 | 153
13'-4' (160" PRECAST [T eor | 00s | o1 | wa1 | 80 | 32 | 22 UPLIFT LATERAL
. ; o | 36 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | 1065 Ty | 8F6-IT [ BRFO-IT [ 6RF-IT | BRFie-IT | 8RF22-1T | 6RF26-1T | efo-1T
“'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 ©29 €22 1254 51 8le 26 | 360 LENGTH B8RFE-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | B8RFIS-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRI | BRFS
14'-8" (Ne") 243 235 459 53 124 e51 220 "4 ' 1244 1513 2413 | 3200 4112 4261 | ve25
PRESTRESSED | 245 | 352 | ez | 52 | oo | wal | naz | VR | 27| | |44 (B2 PRECAST 0T e | 1330 | 3o | 4008 | 40 | seoe | °° | °F
15'-4" (184") 228 | 218 | 430 553 | &1l 20! 25 o ' 22 B2 2311 3121 3931 | 415 | 5511
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 Tal o | el | b1e | VR | 3T 4-6" (54" PRECAST 122 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2831 | 4043 | bass | o0 | %°
-4 (208" 188 | 236 | 36l | 464 | 501 | oT0 | 114 o K 924+ | M2 | 15 | 2423 | 2085 | 3089 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 128 20 449 | o423 | 214 1121 sos | \R | 28 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 1132 1741 2357 | 2978 | 3003 | 420 | 22 | P2
19'-4" (232") 65 201 313 40 | 490 | 518 | ee1 o . 820+ 138 1142 2352 | 2905 | 238l | 418
PRESTRESSED | o5 | 233 | 383 | 550 | 126 | 240 | leo | "V~ | %24 510" (0 PRECAST oy [ ioas | w0 | 228 | 2891 | 341 | aioe | *2° | %°
21'-4' (256") 145 iee 218 | 280 | 433 512 590 g . 118 882 B2 | 2042 | 2573 | 3101 | 2642
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 336 | 4711 | e35 | eo1 | ees | VR ™ &'-8' (BOVPRECAST 0T ave | 1es | me1 | o | 33 | ves | 22 | '
22'-@' (264') 140 180 268 343 4le 423 568 " . 88 621 1325 Bl | 280 | 2183 | 3221
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 621 | 111 | ea1 || ¥ 16" (OVPRECAST ™ oo [ eae | poz | mez | zs | 2600 | 251 | 0 | 2
24'-0' (288") 21 o5 244 312 3802 441 515 - ' 533+ 433 828 1123 1413 NMo4 1925
PRESTRESSED 124 ee 292 408 538 = 833 NR s 2-8 (lle?) PRECAST 533 521 223 1362 128 2088 2450 se el

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 49 FIELD REBAR
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NDETAIL

\J1J n2'=r-2' aixi) 1'=1-2" (22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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